
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-102C(11)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1694704    BAMS NO: 020001     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2460  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SANDY CREEK, APPROX.
                  4.2 MILES EAST OF SH-58 AT BYRON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    463,225.82      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-134D(26)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1907904    BAMS NO: 020003     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: INDUSTRIAL ACCESS                                LENGTH:    0.2600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BETWEEN US-70/ "G" STREET ON 8TH STREET IN WAURIKA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     67,707.70      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-013N(91)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 0812508    BAMS NO: 020017     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.6260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : 0.611 MILES ON US-69 FROM US-64 TO US-62 IN MUSKOGEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      3,900.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-61C(380)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0889704    BAMS NO: 020002     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    1.3960  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON SH-63  IN TWO LOCATIONS AT TI & GARDNER CREEKS
                  IN  PITTSBURG COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,064,010.11      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-163C(67)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1877204    BAMS NO: 020004     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-59B                                           LENGTH:    2.7487  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-59B:  FROM  SH-102, EXTENDING
                  EAST TO MACOMB

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,594,425.60      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: CR-67C(163)                    J.P. NUMBER: 0888204    BAMS NO: 020014     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   160
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-366)                             LENGTH:    1.9980  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON COUNTY ROAD(NS-366), BEGIN 3 MILES NORTH OF WEWOKA
                  AND EXTEND NORTH TO SH-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    938,131.94      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(079)IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1616750    BAMS NO: 020006     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US54                                             LENGTH:    7.8900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : CRACK REMEDIATION & SURFACE PLANS

       LOCATION : US-54: FROM APPROX. 1 MILE EAST OF TEXAS S/L
                  EXTENDING EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,247,295.50      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 323

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-114A(068)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1959304    BAMS NO: 020024     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-77H                                           LENGTH:    4.1600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (MICRO-SURFACE)

       LOCATION : SH77H: BEGIN APROX 0.076 MI SOUTH OF JCT 149TH
                  ST IN OKLA CITY, EXTEND NORTH TO THE C/L

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    267,078.80      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 332

    PROJECT NO.: MC-132B(53) PTS .1&2           J.P. NUMBER: 1959204C   BAMS NO: 020029     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:   10.4800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-270: BEGIN AT JCT US-270/ US-75 AND CONTINUE
                  ON TO THE PITTSBURG COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    968,729.36      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/24/02 AWARD DATE = 02/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-155N(312)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1955804    BAMS NO: 020012     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    1.2420  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (OVERLAY)

       LOCATION : SH-3: BEGIN AT ROCKWELL ROAD, EXTEND TO MACARTHUR

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    565,065.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MCCONNELL CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/24/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 336

    PROJECT NO.: MC-135C(44)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1959804    BAMS NO: 020038     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-1: OVER WASHITA RIVER,  APPROX. 3.9 MILES NORTH
                  OF MARSHALL COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 361

    PROJECT NO.: MC-146C(043)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1959704    BAMS NO: 020030     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    15
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-266                                           LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-266: BRIDGE OVER CREEK 16.4 MILES
                  EAST OF THE OKMULGEE C/L

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 362

    PROJECT NO.: MC-146C(44)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1959705    BAMS NO: 020031     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-266:  BRIDGE(S) OVER CREEK, APPROX. 16.4 MILES
                  EAST AND 9.1 MILES EAST OF THE OKMULGEE C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/24/02

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  9,179,569.83
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    280,196.18
                                                                           ================


